RECORDATION FORM

Form PTO-1594

07-19-2005



AMERCE ark Office

Inc.

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	RY ark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ♥	. 102954825 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sanford, L. P. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Painting with Brenda Harris Internal Address: Street Address: 11518 Starboard Drive City: Jacksonvil State: FL Zip: 32225 Individual(e) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3 Mark 2004	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2078651
78/369,990	
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael E. Mauney	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P. O. Box 10266	8. Deposit account number: R 2 ANC
City: Southport State: NC Zip: 28461	
9. Signature.	
Michael E. Mauney Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000084 78369990

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0075 102510446

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas SANFORD, L.P., an Illinois Limited Partnership, with a place of business at 29 E. Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois 61032 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks identified and set forth in the attached Exhibit "A" ("Trademarks") which are duly pending and/or registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas PAINTING WITH BRENDA HARRIS, INC. a corporation, residing at 11518 Starboard Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32225 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the Trademarks, including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed this 31st day of March, 2004.

SANFORD, L.P.

(Assignor)

Name: Dale L. Matschullat

Title: Vice President-General Counsel

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

SS

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO)

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above signer personally appeared before me, acknowledging signature of this Assignment with the authorization of, and on behalf of, Sanford, L.P.

Certified by my signature this _31st _ day of March, 2004

" O FFICIAL SEAL"
ZAKKIYYA P. DARBY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/3/2007

Notary Public: Zaklayya P. Dar

G/USTrademarkMaintenance\SANFORD\PAPER MATE\BLEND MARKS\HamisAssignment.doc

102510446 CROSSLEY MCINTOS CMP&C Attorneys at Law

09:53:43 a.m. 10-04-2004

5 /6

EXHIBIT "A" - TRADEMARKS

Trademark Application/Registration No.

SLOWBLEND 78/369,990 WHITEBLEND 2,078,651 **CLEARBLEND** 2,078,652

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0077**